RECORDING REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

MICHAEL P, HAMBSCH, TRUSTEE and GRETA G. HAMBSCH, TRUSTEE P. O. BOX 5787, Stateline, Nv 89449

Title Order No. 000201144 Escrow No. 20397942-MZ

APN 07-452-080

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

The undersigned Grantor declares:

Documentary Transfer Tax:

\$0.00

#3

X COMPUTED ON FULL VALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED,

___OR COMPUTED ON FULL VALUE LESS LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES REMAINING AT TIME OF SALE.

The Undersigned

Signature of Declarant or Agent determining tax. Firm Name

Grant Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MICHAEL P. HAMBSCH and GRETA G. HAMBSCH, TrusteeS of the MICHAEL & GRETA HAMBSCH 1999 FAMILY TRUST DATED DECEMBER 31, 1979

hereby GRANT(S) to MICHAEL P, HAMBSCH, TRUSTEE and GRETA G. HAMBSCH, TRUSTEE of the MICHAEL & GRETA HAMBSCH, 1999 FAMILY TRUST DATED DECEMBER 31, 1999

the following described real property in the Unincorporated Area, County of DOUGLAS, State of California:

LOT 8, IN BLOCK A, AS SAID LTO AND BLOCK ARE SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF GRANITE SPRINGS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, RECORDED JUNE 15, 1979, IN BOOK 679 OF OFFICIAL RECORRDS AT PAGE 1150 OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT no. 33554

Parcel Number: 07-452-080

MICHAEL & GRETA HAMBSCH 1999 FAMILY TRUST DATED DECEMBER 31, 1979

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

MICHAEL P. HAMBSCH, TRUSTEE

By:

GRETA G. HAMBSCH, TRUSTEE

0495833 BK0700PG2218

Dated: July 12, 2000		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF El Dorado))	
On July 12, 2000 before me,I	Linda Van Buskirk	, Notary Public in and
for said County and State, personally appeared Michael P. Hambsch and G	Greta G. Hambsch	<u> </u>
personally known to me (or proved to me on the b subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public in and for said County and State MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOUDIRECTED ABOVE Grantee at address above	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same of the instrument the person(s), or the entition of the instrument the person of the instrument the perso	me in his/her/their authorized ty upon behalf of which the I BUSKIRK 1227956 C-CALIFORNIA D COUNTY es July 5, 2003 otarial area.)
Name	Street Address	City & State

REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE of DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2000 JUL 17 PM 3: 27

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

PAID DEPUTY

0495833 BK0700PG2219